

SALAR JUNG MUSEUM HYDERABAD

Mail: salarjungmuseum1951@gmail.com Phone No.: 040-24576443, 040-24523211 Ext"301, Fax: 040-24572558

Press Release

27-04-2024

SJM/EDU/SAC/2024

To*,* The Editor

Dear Sir,

Please publish the following press note in your esteemed Newspaper in public interest.

The Salar Jung Museum is organizing a "Summer Art Camp" for children from 14th May to 28th May 2024 as one of the regular educational activities. Application for the camp will be available at the reception counter from 29th April to 5th May 2024. Final list will be put on 6th May 2024. Students running 8-15 years are invited to attend the camp. Students will be categorized according to their age as juniors (8-11 years) and seniors (12-15 years). The following will be taught during the Art camp.

- 1. Yoga & Art of living
- 2. Lectures on Indian Arts & Heritage
- 3. Drawing and Painting
- 4. Arts & Craft
- 5. Clay Models & Pottery Making

Fresh candidate's i.e those who have not participated for the last two years will be given preference. The fee of the camp is Rs. 1000/- each (Rupees Thousand Only) and amount once paid will not be returned back or transferred. The last date for submission of the application is **5th May 2024**. For further information please contact at reception or call Ms. Ramani Kumari - 9666964379). The final list will be displayed on 6th May 2024.

The Salar Jung Museum reserves the right to postpone or cancel the programme in case of any emergency.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Dr.G.Kusum (CURATOR)